
Level 2 Certificate in Driving Goods Vehicles v2 20/07/2022  

 
 

To gain the qualification, learners must achieve a minimum total of 29 credits (290 hours 
TQT)* Depends on pathway taken 

 
This comprises all of the required credits from one of the Pathways 

 
 

Qualification structure for SQA Level 2 Certificate in 
Driving Goods Vehicles 

SQA Qualification Code: GC09 54 

Ofqual’s Qualification Code: 600/1276/6 

Qualifications Wales’ Qualification Code: C00/0318/8 

 
Total Qualification Time: 290 hours 

Minimum Guided Learning Hours: 153 

Credit value: 29 – 31* 

 

 

Please note: It is important that the SQA Unit codes are used in all your recording 
documentation and when your results are communicated to SQA. 

 
 

Pathway 1 ⎯ Motor cycle/pedal cycle 
 

Mandatory units: Learners must achieve 15 credits from the Mandatory units 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG10 54 Prepare the Cycle for 
Driving 

R/602/2873 2 2 10 20 

FG11 54 Protect the Cycle and the 
Load 

Y/602/2874 2 2 15 20 

FG12 54 Operate and Monitor the 
Cycle Systems 

D/602/2875 2 3 16 30 
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SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG13 54 Manoeuvre the Cycle in 
Restricted Spaces 

K/602/2877 2 4 18 40 

FG14 54 Obtain Information on the 
Collection and/or Delivery of 
Loads 

A/601/9451 2 2 10 20 

FG15 54 Collecting and/or Delivering 
Goods – (Motor Cycles and 
Pedal Cycles) 

K/601/9462 2 2 10 20 

 

Optional Units for Pathway 1 
 

Optional Units for Group 1: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 

FG16 54 
Drive the Cycle on Public 
Roads in a Safe and Fuel 
Efficient Manner 

 

T/602/2879 
 

2 
 

6 
 

30 
 

60 

 

FG17 54 
Drive the Cycle on Private 
Roads in a Safe and Fuel 
Efficient Manner 

 

T/602/2882 
 

2 
 

4 
 

20 
 

40 

 

Optional Units for Group 2: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG19 54 
Ensure the Cycle is Loaded 
Correctly 

D/602/2892 2 4 25 40 

FG1A 54 Load the Cycle Correctly K/602/2894 2 5 30 50 

 

Optional Units for Group 3: Learners must achieve a minimum of 3 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG1C 54 
Ensure the Cycle is 
Unloaded Correctly 

T/602/2896 2 3 15 30 

FG1D 54 Unload the Cycle Correctly A/602/2897 2 3 20 30 

 

Optional Units for Group 4: Learners must achieve a minimum of 5 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 

FG1E 70 
Plan the Route and Timings 
for the Collection and 
Delivery of Goods 

 

D/601/9457 
 

3 
 

6 
 

30 
 

60 

 
FG1F 54 

Make an Effective 
Contribution to a Business 
in the Logistics Sector 

 
Y/601/9456 

 
2 

 
3 

 
10 

 
30 
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FG1G 54 
Contribute to the Provision 
of Customer Service in 
Logistics Operations 

 

Y/601/7920 
 

2 
 

3 
 

18 
 

30 

 
FG1H 54 

Dealing with Payment 
Transactions in Logistics 
Operations 

 
M/601/9463 

 
2 

 
2 

 
10 

 
20 

 
 

Pathway 2 ⎯ Van (29 credits needed) 
 

Mandatory units: Learners must achieve 13 credits from the Mandatory units 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG1J 54 Prepare the Van for Driving R/602/2842 2 2 10 20 

FG1K 54 Protect the Van and the 
Load 

K/602/2846 2 2 15 20 

FG1L 54 Operate and Monitor the 
Van Systems 

H/616/6623 2 3 20 30 

FG1M 54 Manoeuvre the Van in 
Restricted Spaces 

A/602/2849 2 4 18 40 

FG14 54 Obtain Information on the 
Collection and/or Delivery of 
Loads 

A/601/9451 2 2 10 20 

 

Optional Units for Pathway 2 
 

Optional Units for Group 1: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 
FG1N 54 

Drive the Van on Public 
Roads in a Safe and Fuel 
Efficient Manner 

 
K/616/6624 

 
2 

 
6 

 
35 

 
60 

 

FG1P 54 
Drive the Van on Private 
Roads in a Safe and Fuel 
Efficient Manner 

 

L/602/2855 
 

2 
 

4 
 

20 
 

40 

 

Optional Units for Group 2: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG1R 54 
Ensure the Van is Loaded 
Correctly 

H/602/2859 2 4 25 40 

FG1T 54 Load the Van Correctly D/602/2861 2 5 30 50 

 

Optional Units for Group 3: Learners must achieve a minimum of 3 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 
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FG1V 54 
Ensure the Van is Unloaded 
Correctly 

H/602/2862 2 3 15 30 

FG1W 54 Unload the Van Correctly M/602/2864 2 3 20 30 

 

Optional Units for Group 4: Learners must achieve a minimum of 5 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 

FG1E 70 
Plan the Route and Timings 
for the Collection and 
Delivery of Goods 

 

D/601/9457 
 

3 
 

6 
 

30 
 

60 

 
FG1F 54 

Make an Effective 
Contribution to a Business 
in the Logistics Sector 

 
Y/601/9456 

 
2 

 
3 

 
10 

 
30 

 

FG1G 54 
Contribute to the Provision 
of Customer Service in 
Logistics Operations 

 

Y/601/7920 
 

2 
 

3 
 

18 
 

30 

 
FG1H 54 

Dealing with Payment 
Transactions in Logistics 
Operations 

 
M/601/9463 

 
2 

 
2 

 
10 

 
20 

 

Pathway 3 ⎯ Rigid Vehicle (29 credits needed) 
 

Mandatory units: Learners must achieve 13 credits from the Mandatory units 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG1X 54 Prepare the Rigid Vehicle 
for Driving 

K/602/2832 2 2 10 20 

FG1Y 54 Protect the Rigid Vehicle 
and the Load 

M/602/2833 2 2 15 20 

FG20 54 Operate and Monitor the 
Rigid Vehicle Systems 

M/616/6625 2 3 20 30 

FG21 54 Manoeuvre the Rigid 
Vehicle in Restricted 
Spaces 

L/602/2838 2 4 18 40 

FG14 54 Obtain Information on the 
Collection and/or Delivery of 
Loads 

A/601/9451 2 2 10 20 

 

Optional Units for Pathway 3 
 

Optional Units for Group 1: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 

FG22 54 

Drive the Rigid Vehicle on 
Public Roads in a Safe and 
Fuel Efficient Manner 

 

Y/616/6652 
 

2 
 

6 
 

40 
 

60 

 

FG23 54 
Drive the Rigid Vehicle on 
Private Roads in a Safe and 
Fuel Efficient Manner 

 

J/602/2840 
 

2 
 

4 
 

20 
 

40 
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Optional Units for Group 2: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG24 54 
Ensure the Rigid Vehicle is 
Loaded Correctly 

Y/602/2843 2 4 25 40 

FG25 54 
Load the Rigid Vehicle 
Correctly 

H/602/2845 2 5 30 50 

 

Optional Units for Group 3: Learners must achieve a minimum of 3 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG26 54 
Ensure the Rigid Vehicle is 
Unloaded Correctly 

T/602/2848 2 3 15 30 

FG27 54 
Unload the Rigid Vehicle 
Correctly 

T/602/2851 2 3 20 30 

 

Optional Units for Group 4: Learners must achieve a minimum of 5 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 
FG1E 70 

Plan the Route and Timings 
for the Collection and 
Delivery of Goods 

 
D/601/9457 

 
3 

 
6 

 
30 

 
60 

FG29 54 
Attach and Detach Rigid 
Vehicle Mounted Bodies 

K/602/4323 2 3 10 30 

 

FG1F 54 
Make an Effective 
Contribution to a Business 
in the Logistics Sector 

 

Y/601/9456 
 

2 
 

3 
 

10 
 

30 

 
FG1G 54 

Contribute to the Provision 
of Customer Service in 
Logistics Operations 

 
Y/601/7920 

 
2 

 
3 

 
18 

 
30 

 

FG1H 54 
Dealing with Payment 
Transactions in Logistics 
Operations 

 

M/601/9463 
 

2 
 

2 
 

10 
 

20 

 

Pathway 4 ⎯ Articulated or Draw Bar Vehicle (29 credits needed) 
 

Mandatory units: Learners must achieve 13 credits from the Mandatory units 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

FG2A 54 Prepare the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle for Driving 

T/602/2722 2 2 10 20 

FG2C 54 Protect the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle and the 
Load 

J/602/2739 2 2 15 20 

FG2D 54 Operate and Monitor the D/616/6653 2 3 20 30 
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SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 Articulated or Draw Bar 
Vehicle Systems 

     

FG2E 54 Manoeuvre the Articulated 
or Draw Bar Vehicle in 
Restricted Spaces 

J/602/2742 2 4 18 40 

FG14 54 Obtain Information on the 
Collection and/or Delivery of 
Loads 

A/601/9451 2 2 10 20 

 

Optional Units for Pathway 4 
 

Optional Units for Group 1: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 
FG2F 54 

Drive the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle on Public 
Roads in a Safe and Fuel 
Efficient Manner 

 
K/616/6655 

 
2 

 
6 

 
40 

 
60 

 
FG2G 54 

Drive the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle on Private 
Roads in a Safe and Fuel 
Efficient Manner 

 
R/602/2761 

 
2 

 
4 

 
35 

 
60 

 

Optional Units for Group 2: Learners must achieve a minimum of 4 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 

FG2H 54 

Ensure the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle is Loaded 
Correctly 

 

M/602/2766 
 

2 
 

4 
 

25 
 

40 

FG2J 54 
Load the Articulated or Draw 
Bar Vehicle Correctly 

F/602/2769 2 5 30 50 

 

Optional Units for Group 3: Learners must achieve a minimum of 3 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 
FG2K 54 

Ensure the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle is 
Unloaded Correctly 

 
A/602/2771 

 
2 

 
3 

 
15 

 
30 

FG2L 54 
Unload the Articulated or 
Draw Bar Vehicle Correctly 

J/602/2773 2 3 20 30 

 

Optional Units for Group 4: Learners must achieve a minimum of 5 credits 
 

SQA Unit 
Code 

Unit Title 
Regulator’s 
Unit code 

Level 
Credit 
value 

GLH TQT 

 

FG1E 70 
Plan the Route and Timings 
for the Collection and 
Delivery of Goods 

 

D/601/9457 
 

3 
 

6 
 

30 
 

60 
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FG2M 54 
Couple and Uncouple the 
Articulated or Draw Bar 
Vehicle 

 

H/602/2781 
 

2 
 

3 
 

10 
 

30 

 
FG2N 54 

Attach and Detach 
Articulated or Draw Bar 
Vehicle Mounted Bodies 

 
M/602/4324 

 
2 

 
3 

 
10 

 
30 

 

FG1F 54 
Make an Effective 
Contribution to a Business 
in the Logistics Sector 

 

Y/601/9456 
 

2 
 

3 
 

10 
 

30 

 
FG1G 54 

Contribute to the Provision 
of Customer Service in 
Logistics Operations 

 
Y/601/7920 

 
2 

 
3 

 
18 

 
30 

 
FG1H 54 

Dealing with Payment 
Transactions in Logistics 
Operations 

 
M/601/9463 

 
2 

 
2 

 
10 

 
20 

 


